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Janay Andrade 
Director, Benefits, HR Comms and Physician Services 
Houston Methodist 
jandrade@houstonmethodist.org  
 
Brenda Bodenmiller 
Manager Employee Benefits and Wellbeing 
Premier Health 
bbodenmiller@premierhealth.com  
 
John Bowe 
Director of Benefits 
Johns Hopkins Health System 
jbowe1@jhmi.edu  
 
Lori Brooks 
Executive Director, Benefits 
IU Health 
lbrooks7@iuhealth.org  
 
Graham Chalfant* 
Senior Vice President, Employer Strategy 
Brightside 
graham.chalfant@gobrightside.com  
 
Mary Clark 
Senior Vice President, Healthcare Vertical Growth 
Leader, Aon Health Solutions Practice 
Aon 
mary.clark6@aon.com   
 
Tracy Clarke 
Vice President, Human Resources 
Esse Health 
tclarke@essehealth.com  
 
Kristine DiFiore 
Vice President, Human Resources 
Catholic Medical Center 
kristine.difiore@cmc-nh.org  
 
A'va Dukes* 
Mktg. Events, Conference and Tradeshow Manager 
Quantum Health 
ava.dukes@quantum-health.com  
 
 
 

Jennifer Earwood 
Director, Benefits 
VCU Health System 
jennifer.earwood@vcuhealth.org  
 
Tom Eichhorn 
Director, Benefit Services 
UAB Health System 
teichhorn@uabmc.edu  
 
Joyce Fiedler 
Senior Benefits Analyst 
Franciscan Alliance 
joyce.fiedler@franciscanalliance.org  
 
Mike Garrett 
Vice President of Human Resources 
American HealthCare, LLC 
mgarrett@ahc.cc  
 
Beatriz Lievano-Caballero 
Director, Employee Benefits 
Nicklaus Children's Health System 
beatriz.caballero@nicklaushealth.org  
 
Amanda Lord 
Vice President, Total Rewards & Employee Wellbeing 
Cincinnati Children's 
amanda.lord@cchmc.org  
 
Tom Mudd* 
Vice President, Sales 
Brightside 
tom.mudd@gobrightside.com  
 
Heather Murray 
Executive Director, Human Resources 
Baptist Health Care, Inc. 
heather.murray@bhcpns.org  
 
Gregg Nevola 
Vice President & Chief Wellbeing Officer 
Northwell Health 
gnevola@northwell.edu  
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Rick Ohmer 
Executive Director 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
rick.ohmer@vumc.org  
 
Nick Palmer* 
RVP Sales, Healthcare 
Hinge Health 
nick.palmer@hingehealth.com  
 
Eric Parmenter* 
Vice President, Sales, Hospital Health Systems 
Quantum Health 
eric.parmenter@quantum-health.com  
 
Jon Poole 
Director, Benefits 
McLeod Health 
jon.poole@mcleodhealth.org  
 
Chad Pyle* 
RVP Sales, Healthcare 
Hinge Health 
chad.pyle@hingehealth.com  
 
RaeAnn Ronk 
Vice President, Human Resources Talent 
Management 
Carle Health 
raeann.ronk@carle.com  
  
Cindy Ruffing 
Director, Human Resources 
Northwest Health 
cruffing@nw-health.com  
 
Tiffany Ruiz 
Senior Benefits Specialist 
Froedtert Health, Inc. 
tiffany.ruiz@froedtert.com  
 
Jeremy Sadlier 
Executive Director 
ASHHRA 
jeremy.sadlier@ashhra.org  
 
 
 
 

Nicole Schell 
Senior Director, Human Resources 
UCHealth 
nicole.schell@uchealth.org  
 
Sheena Singh* 
Senior Vice President, Health and Benefits Healthcare 
Industry Strategist 
Aon 
sheena.singh@aon.com  
 
Lisa Soucy* 
Health Systems Partnership Director 
Lyra Health 
lsoucy@lyrahealth.com  
 
Claire Stovall* 
Health Systems Partnership Director 
Lyra Health 
cstovall@lyrahealth.com  
 
Lisa Teague 
Director, Total Rewards 
New York Presbyterian Hospital 
lat9061@nyp.org  
 
Dionne Wong 
AVP Total Rewards 
Baptist Health South Florida 
dionne.wong@baptisthealth.net  
 
Erica Zimmerschied 
Director, Employee Benefits Finance and Strategy 
HCA Healthcare 
erica.zimmerschied@hcahealthcare.com  


